

Brussels, 27 July 2023

CM 4/23

CO EUR INST POLGEN PROCED

COMMUNICATION

WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	gag@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2.281.4096;
	+32.2.281.8936
Subject:	DRAFT EUROPEAN COUNCIL DECISION establishing the composition of the European Parliament
	 Consent of the European Parliament
	Initiation of written procedure

In order to allow for the European Parliament to vote on its consent to the draft Decision mentioned in the subject during its September plenary session, delegations are invited, pursuant to Article 7 of the Rules of Procedure of the European Council, to indicate whether they agree to:

- (1) use the written procedure, and
- (2) seek the consent of the European Parliament to the draft Decision mentioned in the subject, as set out in EUCO 13/23.

You may answer **YES** or **NO** to each question; you may also answer **ABSTENTION** to the second question.

Any unilateral statement must be made separately within the same deadline indicated below.

CM 4/23

Answers must reach the General Secretariat of the Council as soon as possible and at the latest by Friday, 4 August 2023 at 13.00 (Brussels time) and should be sent to: gag@consilium.europa.eu

CM 4/23 2